Clty of Key WeSt, FL 1300c\;/i\t/)t/1ilt-|eagtreet

Key West FL 33040

Legislation Details

File #: 22-2573 Version: 1 Name: Frederick Douglass Community Center K2M
Amendment 3

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/22/2022 In control: Caroline Street Corridor and Bahama Village
Community Redevelopment Agency

On agenda: 5/18/2022 Final action: 5/18/2022

Title: Approving the attached "Frederick Douglass Gym Extension - Contract Amendment Number Three"

for the design of Frederick Douglass Gym Expansion between the City and K2M Design, Inc. for
additional tasks for the Frederick Douglass Gym Extension Project in an amount not to exceed
$199,259.50; Ratifying the original contract approved in City Commission Resolution 19-224, First
Amendment to Task Order approved in Resolution 20-028 and Second Amendment to Contract
approved in Resolution 20-160 as authorized by the City Commission sitting as the CRA; Authorizing
the City Manager to execute necessary documents on behalf of the City of Key West/CRA, upon
consent of the City Attorney; Authorizing any necessary budget amendments and transfers.

Sponsors: Patti McLauchlin
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. Amendment 3 Proposal, 4. K2ZM FDCC Design Contract, 5.
Amendment 1, 6. Res 20-028 Approve Amend 1, 7. Amendment 2, 8. Res 20-160 Approve Amend 2,
9. Res 19-150 Approve Ranking, 10. Res 19-224 Approve K2M Design Contract

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

5/18/2022 1 Caroline Street Corridor and Passed Pass
Bahama Village Community
Redevelopment Agency

City of Key West, FL Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/14/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

